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SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued 

BROADCASTING DEPARTMENT 

Department And Position. 

Advertising Supervisor 
Announcer.in·Charge 
Announcer, Special (Male or Female) 

Announcer, Senior 
Announcer 
Announcer (Female) 
Copywriter, Chief 
Copy Supervisor, Head Office 
Copy Supervisor ., 
Copywriter, Senior 
Copywriter (Male) 
Copywriter (Female) 
Copywriter Trainee (Male) 
Copywriter Trainee (Female) 
Engineer (at any point) 
Assistant Engineer 
Mast Hand and Rigger 
Presentation Officer 
Supervisor of Programme Organization 
Programme Organizers-

Wellington 
Main National stations 
Main Commercia'l stations 
Secondary National stations 
Other stations 

Programme Officer, Head Office 
Programme Officer 
Programme Officer, Assistant 
Programme Officer, Assistant (Female) 
Salesman, Senior .. 
Salesman 
Station Managers­

Main Stations 
Secondary Stations 
Other stations 

Technician, Supervising 
Technician, Senior 
Technician (Special Grade) 
Technician 
Teohnicial Trainee (6) 
Technician (Workshop) 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 

Minimum. 

£ 

I 

Maximum. 

£ 
620 
570 

AnnllaJ 
Incrementa. 

£ 

At any point above maximum of Announcers' 
scale, according to value of positiou. 

495 520 25 
(1) 460 (2) 
(1) 405 (2) 
645 670 25 
595 620 25 
545 595 25 
495 545 25 
(1) 460 (2) 
(1) 380 (2) 
(') 460 (2) 
(') 380 (2) 

395 
(' ) 

(1 ) 
(' ) 
(') 

(1 ) 
495 
(' ) 
(' ) 
495 
(' ) 

720 
645 
(' ) 
595 
545 
495 
380 
(1 ) 

860 
620 
425 
570 
820 

645 
620 
595 
570 
520 
620 
520 
460 
380 
520 
460 

770 
670 
620 
620 
570 
520 
460 
460 
460 

30 
(2) (3) 

(2) (4) 
(2) (4) 

( 2) 

(2) (3) (0) 
25 

( 2) 
(2) (0) 

25 
( 2) 

50 
25 

(2) (3) 
25 
25 
25 

( 2) 
( 2) 

(1) At any point· in clerical scale. (2) Same as clerical scale. (3) Maximum may be set at any Clerical 
Division class maximum. (0) Special gradings may be fixed beyond this maximum where warranted by the position, 
special qualifications, or ability. (5) Technical Trainees will not be advanced beyond £355 per annum until they 
have obtained a First·class Certificate in Radio Technology or its equivalent and obtained a registration certificate as 
Electrioal Serviceman, Class D. After £355 per annum, designate Technician. (1) Maximum at any point. 

Department and PositioJL 

Lookers--
Special (at any point) 
Others 

Messengers 
Preventive Officers 
Searchers 

CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 

Minimum. 

£ 
425 
380 

400 
425 

Maximum. 

£ 
470 
400 
375 
425 
470 

Annual 
Increments. 

£ 
20 and 25 

20 

25 
20 and 25 


