## 429

## SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued BROADCASTING DEPARTMENT

Minimum.   Maximum.   Increment			Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annuai			
Advertising Supervisor Announcer-in-Charge	Departm	ent and Positio	n.			Minimum.	Maximum.	Increments.
Advertising Supervisor Announcer-in-Charge						£	£	£
Announcer-in-Charge Announcer, Special (Male or Female) Announcer, Special (Male or Female) Announcer, Senior Announcer, Senior Announcer (Female) Announcer (Female) Announcer (Female) Copywriter, Chief Copy Supervisor, Head Office Copywriter, Senior Copywriter, Senior Copywriter (Male) Copywriter (Male) Copywriter (Male) Copywriter (Female) Copywriter (Female) Copywriter (Female) Copywriter (Female) Copywriter (Female) Copywriter (Male) Copywriter (Male) Copywriter (Female) Copywriter (Female) Copywriter (Male) Copywriter Traince (Female) Copywriter Traince (Female) Copywriter Traince (Female) Copywriter Traince (Male) Copywriter (Male	Advertising Supervisor						620	Ī.,
Announcer, Special (Male or Female)  Announcer, Senior  Announcer (Female)  Announcer (Male)  Announcer (Male)  Announcer (Male)  Announcer (Male)  Announcer (Male)  Announcer (Female)  Announcer (Male)  Announcer (M							570	
Announcer, Senior						At any point a	bove maximum	of Announce
Announcer, Senior Announcer (Female) Announcer (Fem	, 1							
Announcer (Female) (1) 460 (2) Announcer (Female) (1) 405 (2) Announcer (Female) (1) 405 (2) Copy writer, Chief 645 670 25 Copy Supervisor, Head Office 595 620 25 Copy Supervisor 545 595 620 25 Copy writer, Senior 495 545 25 Copy writer, Senior 495 545 25 Copy writer, Female) (1) 380 (2) Copywriter (Female) (1) 380 (2) Copywriter Trainee (Male) (1) 380 (2) Copywriter Trainee (Male) (1) 380 (2) Copywriter Trainee (Female) (1) 570 (2) (3) Copywriter Trainee (Female) (1) 570 (2) (3) Copywriter Trainee (Female) (1) 570 (2) Copywriter Trainee (Female) (1) 460 (2) Copywriter Trainee (Female) (1) 460 (2) Copywriter Trainee (Female) (1) 460 (2) Copywriter Trainee (Female) (1) 620 (2) (3) Copywriter Trainee (Female) (2) Copywriter Trainee (Female) (2) Copywriter Trainee (Female) (2) C	Announcer, Senior							
Announcer (Female) Copywriter, Chief Copywriter, Chief Copywriter, Chief Copywriter, Chief Copywriter, Chief Copywriter, Senior Copywriter, Senior Copywriter, Senior Copywriter (Male) Copywriter (Male) Copywriter (Female) Copywriter (Trainee (Male) Copywriter Trainee (Male) Copywriter Trainee (Male) Copywriter Trainee (Female) Copywriter (Male) Copywriter (Poulo) Copywriter (Male) Copywriter (Male) Copywriter (Male) Copywriter (Male) Copywriter (Male) Copywriter (Male) Copywriter (Poulo) Copywriter (Male) Copywriter (Male) Copywriter (Poulo) Copywriter (Male) Copywriter (Poulo) Copywriter	Announcer					(1)	460	(2)
Copywriter, Chief								(2)
Copy Supervisor, Head Office								25
Copy Supervisor         545         595         25           Copywriter, (Male)         (1)         460         (2)           Copywriter (Male)         (1)         380         (2)           Copywriter Trainee (Male)         (1)         380         (2)           Copywriter Trainee (Female)         (1)         380         (2)           Copywriter Trainee (Female)         (1)         380         (2)           Engineer (at any point)         860         860           Assistant Engineer         620         620           Mast Hand and Rigger         395         425         30           Presentation Officer         (1)         570         (2) (3)           Supervisor of Programme Organization         820         820           Programme Organizers—         820         820           Wellington         645         820           Main National stations         (1)         620         (2) (4)           Main National stations         (1)         595         (2) (4)           Secondary National stations         (1)         570         (2)           Programme Officer, Head Office         (1)         620         (2) (3)           Programme Officer, Assistant					1			
Copywriter, Senior								
Copywriter (Male)					- 1			
Copywriter (Female)								
Copywriter Trainee (Male)								
Copywriter Trainee (Female)	Conversitor Traines (Male)							
Engineer (at any point)								
Assistant Engineer								(-)
Mast Hand and Rigger       395       425       30         Presentation Officer       (1)       570       (2) (3)         Supervisor of Programme Organization        820         Programme Organizers—        645         Wellington        645         Main National stations       (1)       620       (2) (4)         Main Commercial stations       (1)       595       (2) (4)         Secondary National stations       (1)       570       (2)         Other stations        520          Programme Officer, Head Office       (1)       620       (2) (3)         Programme Officer, Assistant       (1)       460       (2)         Programme Officer, Assistant (Female)       (1)       380       (2) (4)         Salesman       (1)       460       (2)         Salesman       (1)       460       (2)         Sation Managers—       Main Stations       720       770       50         Secondary Stations       (45       670       25         Clechnician, Supervising       595       620       25         Clechnician, Senior       545       570       25	Signeer (at any point)					• •		
Presentation Officer   (1)   570   (2) (3)						905	1	
Supervisor of Programme Organization				• •				
Programme Organizers   Secondary National stations   Comparison   Co				• •		(1)		(*) (*)
Wellington          645           Main National stations         (1)         620         (2) (4)           Main Commercial stations         (1)         595         (2) (4)           Secondary National stations         (1)         570         (2)           Other stations          520            Programme Officer, Head Office         (1)         620         (2) (3)           Programme Officer, Assistant         (1)         460         (2)           Programme Officer, Assistant (Female)         (1)         380         (2) (4)           Salesman, Senior         495         520         25           Salesman         (1)         460         (2)           Station Managers—         (1)         460         (2)           Main Stations         720         770         50           Secondary Stations         (45         670         25           Clechnician, Supervising         595         620         25           Technician, Senior         545         570         25           Technician (Special Grade)         495         520         25           Technician (Special Grade)         495         520         25 <td></td> <td>rganization</td> <td>• •</td> <td>• •</td> <td>  </td> <td></td> <td>820</td> <td>•••</td>		rganization	• •	• •			820	•••
Main National stations         (1)         620         (2) (4)           Main Commercial stations         (1)         595         (2) (4)           Secondary National stations         (1)         570         (2)           Other stations          520            Programme Officer, Head Office         (1)         620         (2) (3)           Programme Officer, Assistant         (1)         460         (2)           Programme Officer, Assistant (Female)         (1)         380         (2) (4)           Salesman, Senior         495         520         25           Salesman         (1)         460         (2)           Station Managers—         Total Main Stations         720         770         50           Secondary Stations         645         670         25           Other stations         (1)         620         (2) (3)           Cechnician, Supervising         595         620         25           Cechnician, Senior         545         570         25           Cechnician (Special Grade)         495         520         25           Cechnician (Secondary Stations         380         460         (2)							24-	
Main Commercial stations         (1)         595         (2) (4)           Secondary National stations         (1)         570         (2)           Other stations          520            Programme Officer, Head Office         (1)         620         (2)         (3)           Programme Officer, Assistant         (1)         460         (2)         25           Programme Officer, Assistant (Female)         (1)         380         (2) (4)         (4)         (2)         25           Salesman, Senior         495         520         25         26         26         23         25			• .•	• •	• • •			(0)
Secondary National stations				• •				
Other stations          520            Programme Officer, Head Office         (1)         620         (2) (3)           Programme Officer         495         520         25           Programme Officer, Assistant         (1)         460         (2)           Programme Officer, Assistant (Female)         (1)         380         (2) (4)           Salesman, Senior         495         520         25           Salesman         (1)         460         (2)           Station Managers—         720         770         50           Secondary Stations         645         670         25           Secondary Stations         (1)         620         (2) (3)           Clechnician, Supervising         595         620         25           Technician, Senior         545         570         25           Technician (Special Grade)         495         520         25           Technician         380         460         (2)           Technicial Trainee         (5)         (1)         460         (2)				• •			1	
Programme Officer, Head Office         (1)         620         (2) (3) (2) (3) (2)           Programme Officer         495         520         25           Programme Officer, Assistant         (1)         460         (2)           Programme Officer, Assistant (Female)         (1)         380         (2) (4)           Salesman, Senior         495         520         25           Salesman         (1)         460         (2)           Station Managers—         720         770         50           Secondary Stations         645         670         25           Other stations         (1)         620         (2) (3)           I'echnician, Supervising         595         620         25           I'echnician, Senior         545         570         25           I'echnician (Special Grade)         495         520         25           I'echnician         380         460         (2)           I'echnicial Trainec (5)         (1)         460         (2)		ions				(1)		(2)
Programme Officer         495         520         25           Programme Officer, Assistant         (1)         460         (2)           Programme Officer, Assistant (Female)         (1)         380         (2) (4)           Salesman, Senior         495         520         25           Salesman         (1)         460         (2)           Station Managers—         720         770         50           Secondary Stations         645         670         25           Other stations         (1)         620         (2) (3)           Technician, Supervising         595         620         25           Technician, Senior         545         570         25           Technician (Special Grade)         495         520         25           Technician         380         460         (2)           Technicial Trainec         (5)         (1)         460         (2)						• •		
Programme Officer, Assistant       (1)       460       (2)         Programme Officer, Assistant (Female)       (1)       380       (2) (4)         Salesman, Senior       495       520       25         Salesman       (1)       460       (2)         Station Managers—       720       770       50         Main Stations       645       670       25         Secondary Stations       (1)       620       (2) (3)         Other stations       (1)       620       (2) (3)         Technician, Supervising       595       620       25         Technician, Senior       545       570       25         Technician (Special Grade)       495       520       25         Technician       380       460       (2)         Technicial Trainee (5)       (1)       460       (2)		ffice						
Programme Officer, Assistant       (1)       460       (2)         Programme Officer, Assistant (Female)       (1)       380       (2) (4)         Salesman, Senior       495       520       25         Salesman       (1)       460       (2)         Station Managers—       720       770       50         Main Stations       645       670       25         Other stations       (1)       620       (2) (3)         Elechnician, Supervising       595       620       25         Elechnician, Senior       545       570       25         Fechnician (Special Grade)       495       520       25         Elechnician Trainec       380       460       (2)         Fechnicial Trainec       (5)       (1)       460       (2)								
Salesman, Senior       495       520       25         Salesman       (1)       460       (2)         Station Managers—       720       770       50         Main Stations       645       670       25         Secondary Stations       (1)       620       (2) (3)         Clechnician, Supervising       595       620       25         Icechnician, Senior       545       570       25         Icechnician (Special Grade)       495       520       25         Icechnician       380       460       (2)         Icechnicial Trainee       (5)       (1)       460       (2)						(1)		
Salesman       (1)       460       (2)         Station Managers—       720       770       50         Main Stations       645       670       25         Secondary Stations       (1)       620       (2)       (3)         Cechnician, Supervising       595       620       25         Cechnician, Senior       545       570       25         Cechnician (Special Grade)       495       520       25         Technician       380       460       (2)         Cechnicial Trainee       (5)       (1)       460       (2)		t (Female)				(1)		
Station Managers—     720     770     50       Main Stations     720     770     50       Secondary Stations     645     670     25       Other stations     (1)     620     (2)     (3)       Clechnician, Supervising     595     620     25       Fechnician, Senior     545     570     25       Fechnician (Special Grade)     495     520     25       Fechnician     380     460     (2)       Fechnicial Trainee     (5)     (1)     460     (2)	Salesman, Senior						520	
Main Stations       720       770       50         Secondary Stations       645       670       25         Other stations       (1)       620       (2) (3)         I'echnician, Supervising       595       620       25         I'echnician, Senior       545       570       25         I'echnician (Special Grade)       495       520       25         I'echnician       380       460       (2)         I'echnicial Trainee (5)       (1)       460       (2)	Salesman					(1)	460	(2)
Secondary Stations	Station Managers-							
$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	Main Stations					720	770	50
Other stations        (1)       620       (2)       (3)         Clechnician, Supervising        595       620       25         Clechnician, Senior        545       570       25         Clechnician (Special Grade)        495       520       25         Clechnician        380       460       (2)         Clechnicial Trainee       (5)        (1)       460       (2)	Secondary Stations					645	670	25
Clechnician, Supervising					1	(1)	620	(2) (3)
Cechnician, Señior							620	
Cechnician (Special Grade)   <						545	570	25
Cechnician              380       460       (2)         Cechnicial Trainee ( $^{5}$ )           (1)       460       (2)						495	520	25
Fechnicial Trainee (5) (1) 460 (2)							460	(2)
	Technician (Workshop)					.,	460	\ \

<sup>(1)</sup> At any point in clerical scale. (2) Same as clerical scale. (3) Maximum may be set at any Clerical Division class maximum. (4) Special gradings may be fixed beyond this maximum where warranted by the position, special qualifications, or ability. (5) Technical Trainees will not be advanced beyond £355 per annum until they have obtained a First-class Certificate in Radio Technology or its equivalent and obtained a registration certificate as Electrical Serviceman, Class D. After £355 per annum, designate Technician. (7) Maximum at any point.

## CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT

			1 . 75 141	•		i	Yearly Ra	Annual	
	Depa	rtment a	and Posit	10 <b>n.</b>	·		Minimum.	Maximum.	Increments.
Lockers—								£	£
Special (at any	point)						<b>425</b>	470	20 and 25
Others .							380	400	20
Messengers .								375	
Preventive Officers							400	425	25
Searchers .							425	470	20 and 25